Axial piston variable pump with
electro-proportional control
A10VO... EP../EK..
Data sheet
Series 53
Size NG18 to 85
Nominal pressure 250 bar
Peak pressure 315 bar

A10V O / 53 – P
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Type code / Standard program
RE 92708/03.08    Electro proportional control EP/EK Bosch Rexroth AG 3/8
Technical data, solenoids EP1 EP2
Voltage 12 V (±20 %) 24 V (±20 %)
Control current
Begin of control at Vg min 400 mA 200 mA
End of control at Vg max 1200 mA 600 mA
Limit current 1,54 A 0,77 A
Nominal resistance (at 20°C) 5,5 Ω 22,7 Ω
Dither frequency for
PWM- signal
100 - 200 Hz 100 - 200 Hz
Duty cycle 100 % 100 %
Solenoid class of material H (Tmax = 180°C)
Protection
see connector selection
page 7
Operating temperature range at valve -20°C to +115°C
Characteristic EP1/2
Hysteresis < 5%
NG 18 28 45 60 85
A1 218.5 224 228 241 267
A2 110 117 120 125 142
A3 122 130 131.5 140 149.5
For detailed dimensios see data sheet RE 92703.
0 1,00,5
200
400
600
800
1000
1200
1400
EP - Electro-proportional control
The electro-proportional swivel angle control enables a direct
adjustment of the cradle swivel angle and thus a stepless and
reproducible control of the pump displacement. The necessary
force on the control valve spool is generated by a proportional
solenoid. The pump displacement is proportional to the soleno-
id current (begin of control see table on the right side).
Without pressure in the pump outlet a bias spring swivels
the cradle to its max. angle (Vg max). With the solenoid de-
energized, (signal current < beginning of control) the pump
will swivel from Vg max to Vg min as soon as the outlet pressure
exceeds 14 bar. A PWM signal is used to control the solenoid.
EP.D: After reaching a pre-set pressure level, the pressure
control function regulates the pump displacement, if necessary
down to Vg min.
A pressure level of at least 14 bar is required to control the
pump displacement. The necessary control fluid is taken out of
the pump outlet.
Schematic EP.D
Ports
B	 Pressure port
S	 Suction port
L, L1, L2	 Case drain ports (L1 and L2 plugged)
X	 Pilot pressure port
Dimensions
EP.D./EK.D.